Realme Chongging Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd.

FCC ID Change Request Letter

May 23, 2022

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant: Realme Chongqing Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd.

FCC ID : 2AUYFRMX3506

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant: Realme Chongqing Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd.

FCC ID : 2AUYFRMX3581 Date of Grant: 05/21/2022

We intend to market the above referenced product under our own FCC ID: 2AUYFRMX3506. Except model name and FCC ID number change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

BEST REGARDS,

Realme Chongqing Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd.

Contact Person: Yang LiangPing

Company: Realme Chongqing Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd.

Tel: +86-76986076999 E-Mail: ylp@realme.com